

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 963 OF 2009

PAYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH CHAND MEENA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,A.O.R. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests  
for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel  
is in personal difficulty.

List on 9.7.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master